Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name Execution Date			
Haim Rom				02/24/2006		
Guy Rom				02/20/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Newton Propul	Newton Propulsion Technologies Ltd.				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 12					
City:	Katzrin					
State/Country:	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	12900					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
	1					
Property Ty	уре		Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		10570017			41002	
	1	10570017			10570017	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (612)332-	-4731	7		\$40.00 10570017	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (612)332-	-4731 <i>Mail wher</i>			\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing	-4731 <i>1ail wher</i> 720 j@foggla	7 n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing David N.	-4731 <i>fail wher</i> 720 @foggla Fogg	7 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing David N. 10 South	-4731 <i>fail wher</i> 720 @foggla Fogg Fifth Stre	7 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing David N. 10 South Suite 100	-4731 <i>Mail wher</i> 720 I@foggla Fogg Fifth Stre 0	7 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com eet		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing David N. 10 South Suite 100	-4731 <i>Mail wher</i> 720 I@foggla Fogg Fifth Stre 0	7 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing David N. 10 South Suite 100 Minneapo	-4731 <i>fail wher</i> 720 @foggla Fogg Fifth Stre 0 blis, MINI	7 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com eet		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing David N. 10 South Suite 100 Minneapo NUMBER:	-4731 <i>fail wher</i> 720 @foggla Fifth Stre 0 blis, MINN	7 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com eet NESOTA 55402		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (612)332- be sent via US M 31233247 docketing David N. 10 South Suite 100 Minneapo NUMBER: R:	-4731 <i>fail wher</i> 720 @foggla Fifth Stre 0 blis, MINN	7 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com reet NESOTA 55402 35.013US01		\$40.00	

 $\langle \rangle$

()

1200 Stite: 0108

FROM : J.S. Consultants

FAX NO. : 972039529171

Feb. 20 2006 06:51PM P2

(16541-03)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WO

1) Haim Rom, an Israeli citizen residi ug at 11 Korel Street, Benyamina 30500, Israel; and

2) Guy Rom, an Israeli citizen residin; at 19 HaMeri Street, Givatayim 53332, Israel;

berginafter referred to as Assignors, h. ve made an invention entitled

GAS TURINE ENGINE SYSTEM

For which Israeli Patent Application 1 Jo. 157666 was filed on August 31, 2003 and International Intent Application No. PCT/IL2004/0)0785 was filed on August 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Newton Propulsion Tech iologies Ltd., an Israeli company of P.O. Box 12, Katzrin 12900, Israel, hereinafter referred to a: Assignce, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforen entioned patent application and any patent that may be second therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideratio 1 of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and welceble consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assig see the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other ensurvices of the world in and to said ir vention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and pa ents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international pitent application which will be filed under the PCT and all rational/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US mational derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for connectives and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without sector remuneration, to execute and leliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignce or its as igns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything accessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

24/02/2006 Haim Rom 6/02/2006 Guy Kom

Bath-Shure Laznie Witness (name printed in English) + signature

TAL Rom Witness (name printed in English) + signature

PATENT REEL: 018377 FRAME: 0877

طہ ج

RECORDED: 10/11/2006